TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New England Urethane, Inc.		12/23/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriot Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	33587 Walker Road
City:	Avon Lake
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44012
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1588875	NEUTHANE
Registration Number:	3414414	NEUSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)930-3830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-930-3317

Email: John.Hornickel@PolyOne.com

Correspondent Name: John H. Hornickel, PolyOne Corporation

Address Line 1: 33587 Walker Road

Address Line 4: Avon Lake, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEW ENGLAND> PATRIOT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Hornickel
Signature:	/john h. hornickel/
Date:	02/02/2010 TRADEMARK

900153668 REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0886

Total Attachments: 2

source=NEU_Assignment#page1.tif source=NEU_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0887

EXECUTION VERSION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS New England Urethane, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 15 Corporate Drive, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, United States of America, is the owner of United States trademark registrations 1,588,875 for NEUTHANE and 3,414,414 for NEUSOFT (the "Trademark Registrations"):

AND WHEREAS Patriot Acquisition, LLC, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 33587 Walker Road, Avon Lake, Ohio, 44012, United States of America, has acquired from New England Urethane, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, New England Urethane, Inc. confirms that it has sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered, and transferred, and by these presents, does sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer unto Patriot Acquisition, LLC, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations, and also the right to enforce past and future infringements thereof, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the Trademark Registrations, the same to be held by Patriot Acquisition, LLC, as fully and effectually as it would have been held by New England Urethane, Inc. had this assignment and sale not taken place.

EXECUTED at North Haven, Connecticut, on December 23, 2009.

New England Urethane, Inc.

Name.

EXECUTED at Avon Lake, Ohio, on December 23, 2009.

Patriot Acquisition, LLC

Name: Craig Nikrant

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

CLI-1768691v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004141 FRAME: 0888

Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS New England Urethane, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 15 Corporate Drive, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, United States of America, is the owner of United States trademark registrations 1,588,875 for NEUTHANE and 3,414,414 for NEUSOFT (the "Trademark Registrations");

AND WHEREAS Patriot Acquisition, LLC, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 33587 Walker Road, Avon Lake, Ohio, 44012, United States of America, has acquired from New England Urethane, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, New England Urethane, Inc. confirms that it has sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered, and transferred, and by these presents, does sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer unto Patriot Acquisition, LLC, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Registrations, and also the right to enforce past and future infringements thereof, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with the Trademark Registrations, the same to be held by Patriot Acquisition, LLC, as fully and effectually as it would have been held by New England Urethane, Inc. had this assignment and sale not taken place.

EXECUTED at North Haven, Connecticut, on December 23, 2009.

Name:	 	
Title:		

New England Urethane, Inc.

EXECUTED at Avon Lake, Ohio, on December 23, 2009.

Patriot Acquisition, LLC

Name: Craig Nikrant

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

CLI-1768691v1

RECORDED: 02/02/2010

Trademark Assignment